

SUBMITTAL SHEET

Submittal Sheet #ALDP2015

Item Name EYELAG Self Drilling

Product:			
	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PACK
	ALDP200	1/4"x2" Eye lag Self Drill	1m
	ALDP314	1/4"x3 1/4" Eye lag Self Drill	1m
	ALDP200CP	1/4"x2 Eye lag Self Drill	СР
	ALDP314CP	1/4"x3 1/4" Eye lag Self Drill	СР

USES

ALDP eye lag screws are used to provide a means of attaching steel wire to the underside of unfilled steel deck for installation of suspended ceiling systems complying with IBC Section 808 1. The fasteners may be used where an engineered design is submitted in accordance with IRC Section R301 1 3

DESCRIPTION

General: ALDP screws are self-drilling tapping screws the screw have a self-drilling point and a self-tapping threaded shank below a washer-like collar.

INSTALLATION

The ALDP screws must be installed in accordance with this report and the manufacturer's published installation instructions. A copy of these instructions must be available on the Jobsite at all times during installation

The screws and ceiling wire must be installed vertically to ensure that the tension load is applied along the axis of the screw, the screws must be installed perpendicular to the supporting steel deck material. through the upper or lower flute, using a screw driving tool When using a screw- driving pole toot recommended by the manufacturer, the installation speed must not exceed 200 rpm The ALDP screws may also be installed with a variable-speed drill With a maximum speed of 1900 rpm by using a special driver provided by the report holder

Screws must be spaced a minimum of 3/4 inch (19.1 mm) on center along the length of the deck panel and must be installed a minimum of 3/4 inch (19.1 mm) from the deck web After installation a minimum of three threads must protrude through the steel deck panel



Scorpion Fasteners a Grabber Construction Products Inc. Company 120 Newberry Road East Windsor, CT 06088 Phone: (800) 233-0461 Fax: (800) 750-1063

www.scorpionscrews.com



Submittal Sheet #000000000

Submittal Approvals:

Contractor	Date
TRADEMARKS:	Notice:
The following trademark used herein is owned by Grabber Construction Products, Inc.: GRABBER.	We shall not be liable for incidental and consequential damages, directly or indirectly sustained, nor for any loss caused by application of these goods not in accordance with current printed instruction or for other than the intended use. Our liability is expressly limited to replacement of defective goods. Any claim shall be (30)

Phone: (800) 233-0461 Fax: (800) 750-1063